PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN L. BAKER	03/31/2021
CONNER S. MACFARLANE	03/29/2021
JOSEPH T. ZACHARIASEN	03/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAREX LLC
Street Address:	210 E. HERSEY
City:	ASHLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29788173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-553-2828

Email: okcipdocketing@hallestill.com

HALL ESTILL ATTORNEYS AT LAW **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 2900 Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKC04522.D3.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL K. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Randall K. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-04-02 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0387

EPAS ID: PAT6637290

506590508

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION

Docket No. OKC04522.D3.US

WHEREAS, we, Steven L. Baker of Medford, Oregon, Conner S. Macfarlane of Ashland, Oregon and Joseph T. Zachariasen of Medford, OR (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled ROD ASSEMBLY FOR A SHARPENING DEVICE USED TO SHARPEN A CUTTING TOOL that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply) an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. filed on and/or executed on even date herewith: and an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No. ; and/or executed on even date herewith: WHEREAS, Darex, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon and the United States of America, and having offices at 210 East Hersey, Ashland, OR 97520, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications for which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity

-1-

of the application or any patent issued thereon.

RECORDED: 04/02/2021

Steven L Baker Steven L. Baker (Inventor)

3/31/2021

Conner S. Macfarlane (Inventor)

3/292021

bañasen (Inventor) 3/31/2021

Date

Date

PATENT

REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0388